Amend printed copy of HB 140/HCS 1

On page 6, line 2, after "<u>services;</u>" by inserting

"(f) Prohibit the delivery of telehealth services to a person located in Kentucky by a provider who is a participant in a recognized interstate compact and delivers telehealth services to a person in Kentucky under the standards and provisions of that interstate compact;"; and

On page 6, line 3, by deleting " $(\underline{f})$ " and inserting " $(\underline{g})$ " in lieu thereof; and

On page 6, line 13, after "<u>Kentucky</u>" by inserting "<u>, or as allowed under the standards and</u> provisions of a recognized interstate compact,"; and

On page 7, line 11, after "(1) " by inserting "<u>"Behavioral health professional" means</u> <u>a person authorized to provide mental health or substance use disorder services under the laws</u> of the Commonwealth;

<u>(2)</u>"; and

On page 7, line 13, before "(2)" by inserting "<u>(3)</u>"; and On page 7, line 13, by bracketing and striking through "(2)"; and On page 7, line 14, before "(3)" by inserting "<u>(4)</u>"; and On page 7, line 14, by bracketing and striking through "(3)"; and On page 7, line 16, before "(4)" by inserting "<u>(5)</u>"; and On page 7, line 16, by bracketing and striking through "(4)"; and

Amendment No.	Rep. Rep. Lisa Willner
Floor Amendment $\left  \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

## HOUSE OF REPRESENT AFIVES 2021 REGULAR SESSION CONTRACTOR DOCUMENTS AND A MENTAL AN

On page 7, line 19, before "(5)" by inserting " $(\underline{6})$ "; and

- On page 7, line 19, by bracketing and striking through "(5)"; and
- On page 8, line 6, before "(6)" by inserting " $(\underline{7})$ "; and
- On page 8, line 6, by bracketing and striking through "(6)"; and
- On page 8, line 8, before "(7)" by inserting "(8)"; and
- On page 8, line 8, by bracketing and striking through "(7)"; and
- On page 8, line 14, before "(8)" by inserting "<u>(9)</u>"; and
- On page 8, line 14, by bracketing and striking through "(8)"; and
- On page 8, line 16, before "(9)" by inserting "(10)"; and
- On page 8, line 16, by bracketing and striking through "(9)"; and
- On page 8, line 21, before "(10)" by inserting "(11)"; and
- On page 8, line 21, by bracketing and striking through "(10)"; and
- On page 8, line 23, before "(11)" by inserting "<u>(12)</u>"; and
- On page 8, line 23, by bracketing and striking through "(11)"; and
- On page 8, line 25, before "(12)" by inserting "(13)"; and
- On page 8, line 25, by bracketing and striking through "(12)"; and
- On page 8, line 27, before "(13)" by inserting "(14)"; and
- On page 8, line 27, by bracketing and striking through "(13)"; and
- On page 9, line 3, before "(14)" by inserting "(15)"; and
- On page 9, line 3, by bracketing and striking through "(14)"; and
- On page 9, line 7, before "(15)" by inserting "(16)"; and
- On page 9, line 7, by bracketing and striking through "(15)"; and
- On page 9, line 22, before "(16)" by inserting "(<u>17)</u>"; and
- On page 9, line 22, by bracketing and striking through "(16)"; and
- On page 9, line 24, before "(17)" by inserting "(18)"; and



On page 9, line 24, by bracketing and striking through "(17)"; and

On page 10, line 4, before "(18)" by inserting "(19)"; and

On page 10, line 4, by bracketing and striking through "(18)"; and

On page 13, line 21, after "<u>Kentucky</u>" by inserting "<u>, or as allowed under the standards</u> <u>and provisions of a recognized interstate compact,</u>"; and

On page 29, line 13, after "*section*" by deleting ", "*telehealth*" and inserting

"<u>:</u>

(a) "Provider" means the same as in Section 9 of this Act and also includes behavioral health professionals licensed under KRS Chapters 309, 319, and 335; and

(b) "Telehealth"" in lieu thereof; and

On page 30, line 20, after "<u>Kentucky</u>" by inserting "<u>, or as allowed under the standards</u> and provisions of a recognized interstate compact.".